OC RG was paid to the 

applicant on 7-2-96. Applicant s:>ught the following 

reliEfs :-

( 1) That a mandatory order/Writ be issued 

to the respondent to pay panal interest 

@ 18% p.a. as under :-

a) To pay interest on the Gratuity 

amounting to Rs.39,188/- (Rupees Thirty 

Nine thousand one hundred and eighty 

eight only) from 1.1.89 to 6-2-96 i.e. 

from the date of retirement to the 
' date of payment on 7.2.96. 

b) To pay interest on the outstanding 

amount (i.e. total amount of interest 

accrued upto 6.2.96) from 7.2.96 to 

tra date it is finally paid. 

(2) Cost of litigation amounting to Rs.3,500/­

(Rupees three thousand and five hundred only) 

incurred for release of the D· C ·R·G. 

(3) Any other relief as deemed fit by the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

3. According to the applicant he was issued with 

the charge sheet for majo~ penalty, even though he 

committed no irregularity, because the then Senior